

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Mat suit - 67/25

Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury

(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.03, dated 08.09.25

Record is put up today on strength of put up petition filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner no -1 praying for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld advocate also files copy of tenancy agreement, rent receipts and employer certificate.

Let those be kept with the record.

Fix 18.11.25 hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.