

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Mat suit - 67/25

Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury

(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.04, dated 18.11.25

This day is fixed for hearing.

Both the petitioners are present by hazira.

Heard considered.

Fix 17.12.25 for further clarification on the point of “jurisdiction” and date of “last resided together”.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.